

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3477/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2013 in CRLA No. 1109/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GIRISH RATILAL VAGHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 7436/2017)

Date : 17-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - State of Gujarat submits that she has not received copy of the paper book. We direct the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the respondent - State.

List after three weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR